

Easun CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, 3rd Floor, Bowbazar, Kolkata – 700072, West Bengal, India
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC034938 **Telephone No:** (+91) 33 4014 5400 **Fax:** (+91) 33 2225 2471
Website: <http://www.easuncapitalmarkets.com> **Email:** secretarial@salarpuriagroup.com
swati@salarpuriagroup.com

Date: 15.11.2024

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 542906

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001
Scrip Code: 10015065

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that we have published the extract of the unaudited financial results as specified in Regulation 33, of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, in the following newspapers:

1. Arthik Lipi (Regional Newspaper) Edition dated November 15, 2024 (Friday)
2. The Echo of India (English Newspaper) Edition dated November 15, 2024 (Friday)

A copy of the above newspaper publication is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the aforesaid information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For **EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED**

ADITYA SADANI
Wholetime Director
DIN: 09023418

Encl: As above

টেন্ডার ও নোটিশ

কুমুম লিমিটেড

৪১, চৌরঙ্গী রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭১
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

কুমুম লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে প্রমোদ দুগার

ডিরেক্টর (ডিরেক্টর)
(DIN: 00559114)

মেরিট ইনভেস্টমেন্ট লিমিটেড

৪১, চৌরঙ্গী রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭১
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

মেরিট ইনভেস্টমেন্ট লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে জয়প্রকাশ নারায়ণ সিন্ধিয়া

ডিরেক্টর (ডিরেক্টর)
(DIN: 01913309)

ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া
Bank of India
মৌলানী শাখা

১৩(২) ধারা অনুসারে বিজ্ঞপ্তি দিচ্ছি

সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট আইন, ২০০২
নিম্নলিখিত সেনাডারগণ এবং সহ-সেনাডারগণ বর্ণিত সুরক্ষিত স্বর্ণ নেওয়া হয়েছিল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া থেকে নিম্নলিখিত সেনাডারগণ এবং সহ-সেনাডারগণ সুরক্ষিত সম্পত্তি বন্ধ রেখেছিলেন।

Table with 3 columns: ক্রম নং, সেনাডারগণের নাম/বন্ধকার, সুরক্ষিত সম্পত্তি/সুরক্ষিত সম্পত্তির বিবরণ. Rows include details for 'শ্রী তরুণ কুমার দাস', 'শ্রীমতী রাধী সীল', etc.

- ১. ব্যাঙ্কের উক্ত বকেয়া অর্ধক আপনাদের পরিশোধ করতে না পারার কারণে আপনাদের আর্কাইভ-নন-পারফরম্যান্স হিসাবে পরিচিত হয়েছেন।
২. উপরোক্ত কারণে উল্লিখিত আইনের ধারা ১৩(২) অনুযায়ী আপনাদের নামের এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি দিচ্ছি এবং এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি পাওয়ার তারিখের ৬০ দিনের মধ্যে ব্যাঙ্কের প্রাপ্য অর্ধক সূচক, মাসিক সমস্ত খরচ সহ সমস্ত নোশা-এর তালিকা আপনাদের কাছে প্রেরণ করা হবে।

৭১ তম সর্বভারতীয় সমবায় সপ্তাহ উদযাপন



কলকাতা: সমতা কো-অপারেটিভ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেড, করণামাঠী শাখায় অনুষ্ঠিত হল ৭১ তম সর্বভারতীয় সমবায় সপ্তাহ উদযাপন দিবস।

১৪ থেকে ২০ নভেম্বর এক সপ্তাহ ব্যাপী এই কর্মসূচিতে সমবায়ের সাম্প্রতিক উন্নয়ন, নন-ফ্রেডিট কো-অপারেটিভ এবং

আর্থিক অন্তর্ভুক্তির পুনরুজ্জীবন, সমবায়ের ডিজিটালাইজেশনের জন্য প্রযুক্তি প্রদর্শন, মুখ্য আগ্রহেডেশন, সমবায়ের জন্য উদীয়মান এলাকা এবং সহজ-সরল ব্যবসা ইত্যাদি আরো বিভিন্ন বিষয়ে আলোচনা করা হবে।

ব্যাঙ্কের পক্ষ থেকে চেয়ারম্যান শ্রী শৌভিক ঘোষ, ডিরেক্টর শ্রী সৌভিক মিত্র, ডিরেক্টর দীপা বসু মহাশয়, মুখ্য কার্যনির্বাহী আধিকারিক শ্রী দেবশীল ভট্টাচার্য, সিনিয়র নির্বাহী শ্রী তরুণ কান্তি বিশ্বাস, শাখা নির্বাহক শ্রী সমিত মলুং এবং ব্যাঙ্ক কর্মী ও বোর্ড সদস্যরা উপস্থিত ছিলেন।

কোয়ালিটি বিল্ডার্স অ্যান্ড ডেভেলপার্স লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৩০এ, জগৎহালান (নৈরুদ রোড), ১৭তম তলা, ফ্লাট নং এ-৬, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭১, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ
CIN: L70200WB1995PLC073553
ফোন: ০৩৩-২২২৬-২২২১, E-mail: ptunial@hotmail.com, Website: www.kbd.in

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণ (লক্ষ টাকায়)

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

১. উপরোক্ত ফলাফলের বিবরণী বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাট অনুসারে নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে একক নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে রেগুলেশন ৩০ অফ সেরি (কেব্লি)য় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিরীক্ষিত কর্মসূচি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখ পর্যালোচনা করে সত্যায়িত হয়েছে।

রিয়েল টাচ ফিন্যান্স লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: আরিহাট এনক্লভ, ৪৯৩৬/৫৭ জি সি রোড (দক্ষিণ), শিবপুর, হাওড়া-৭১১০১২, ফোন: ০৩৩ ২৬৪০ ২০২৪
Website: www.realtouchfinance.com, E-mail: cs@realtouchfinance.com

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

১. উপরোক্ত ফলাফলের বিবরণী বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাট অনুসারে নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে একক নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে রেগুলেশন ৩০ অফ সেরি (কেব্লি)য় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিরীক্ষিত কর্মসূচি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখ পর্যালোচনা করে সত্যায়িত হয়েছে।

ইউনিক্স ই-সার্ভিসেস লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৪৯৩৬/৫৭ জি সি রোড (দক্ষিণ), শিবপুর, হাওড়া-৭১১০১২, ফোন: ০৩৩ ২৬৪০ ২০২৪
Website: www.realtouchfinance.com, E-mail: cs@realtouchfinance.com

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

১. উপরোক্ত ফলাফলের বিবরণী বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাট অনুসারে নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে একক নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে রেগুলেশন ৩০ অফ সেরি (কেব্লি)য় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিরীক্ষিত কর্মসূচি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখ পর্যালোচনা করে সত্যায়িত হয়েছে।

সেনট্রাল (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড

৪১, চৌরঙ্গী রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭১
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

১. উপরোক্ত ফলাফলের বিবরণী বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাট অনুসারে নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে একক নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে রেগুলেশন ৩০ অফ সেরি (কেব্লি)য় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিরীক্ষিত কর্মসূচি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখ পর্যালোচনা করে সত্যায়িত হয়েছে।

মাল্টিয়া ফিন্যান্স কোর্পোরেশন লিমিটেড

CIN:L51909WB1981PLC034018
রেজি. অফিস: ৭, চিত্রবর্জিত এডিটিং, চতুর্থ তল, থানা: নতুনবাজার, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২
Tel:No. (033)403060; Fax: (033)22252471

E-mail: secretarial@salarpuriargroup.com; www.salarpuriargroup.com
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক/অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

ইয়াসুন ক্যাপিটাল মার্কেটস লিমিটেড

CIN:L51109WB1982PLC034938
রেজি. অফিস: ৭, চিত্রবর্জিত এডিটিং, চতুর্থ তল, থানা: নতুনবাজার, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২

Tel:No. (033)403060; Fax: (033)22252471; E-mail: swati@salarpuriargroup.com; secretarial@salarpuriargroup.com

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক/অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায় ইপিএম ব্যতীত)

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

স্টেট ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া

৪২-সি, জগৎহালান (নৈরুদ রোড), কলকাতা-৭০০০১২
কো. নং: ৩৬/৭৬৩/২০১৭
ডেপুটি রিকর্ডার ট্রাইব্যুনাল (প্রসিডিং ও)

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক/অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায় ইপিএম ব্যতীত)

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

স্টেট ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া

৪২-সি, জগৎহালান (নৈরুদ রোড), কলকাতা-৭০০০১২
কো. নং: ৩৬/৭৬৩/২০১৭
ডেপুটি রিকর্ডার ট্রাইব্যুনাল (প্রসিডিং ও)

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক/অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায় ইপিএম ব্যতীত)

Table with 7 columns: ক্রম নং, বিবরণ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ, সমাপ্তি তারিখ. Rows include financial details like 'সর্বমোট', 'স্বত্বাধারী', etc.

১. উপরোক্ত ফলাফলের বিবরণী বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাট অনুসারে নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে একক নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীনে রেগুলেশন ৩০ অফ সেরি (কেব্লি)য় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে নিরীক্ষিত কর্মসূচি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখ পর্যালোচনা করে সত্যায়িত হয়েছে।

Local bodies should look at raising their own resources as well: Arvind Panagariya

NEW DELHI, NOV 14 /- The rural and urban local bodies should look at raising their own resources and it will mobilise the citizens in terms of their expectations and demands from the local bodies, 16th Finance Commission Chairman Arvind Panagariya said on Thursday. Speaking at a one-Day Finance Commissions Conclave themed Devotion to Development organised by the Ministry of Panchayati Raj, Panagariya also said that a convergence is being witnessed in the demands of the urban and rural local bodies. At the conclave, which aims at facilitating crucial deliberations on addressing systemic challenges, ensuring timely constitution of State Finance Commissions, implementation of recommendations and strengthening institutional mechanisms to ensure a smooth flow of funds to the Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs), fostering financial

autonomy and self-reliance among the Panchayats was among the topics in focus.

The issue of Panchayat finances, including devolution of funds, functions and functionalities, along with strategies to enhance local revenue sources were among the key issues. Panagariya said that local bodies should look at raising their own resources as well. "From the view point of service provision it is important to raise some own resources also... when citizens pay taxes, they are also aware of services that ought to be rendered to them," he said. "It is also the logic of devolution of the functions at local levels. Locals know what they need and want. That knowledge will convert into a more activist kind of demand." Panagariya said it will also mobilise the citizens. "In some way efforts should be made by the panchayats and urban local bodies to raise at least some part of their revenues from their own jurisdiction. That is an important way to mobilise citizenry in terms of its expectations and demands," he said. Meanwhile, Panchayati Raj Secretary Vivek Bharadwaj said the conclave brings together stakeholders so that there is an integration in thought and action. "For the 2.5 lakh Panchayats and people, the Finance Commission is responsible for devolution of resources. We have been trying that there should be an integration of action and thought between the central and state finance commissions.(PTI)

Kusum Ltd. 41 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700071 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September, 2024							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Income						
	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	1,27,121.50	1,13,076.87	
	Other Income	-	-	-	2,500.00	6,750.00	
	Total Income	-	-	-	1,29,621.50	1,19,826.87	
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	
	b. Purchase of traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	
	d. Employee benefits expense	1,510.00	288.87	1,635.00	1,798.87	3,116.36	6,295.00
	e. Finance costs	-	-	481.66	-	4,375.00	1,578.63
	g. Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,558.18	1,558.18	1,558.18	3,116.36	1,012.13	6,232.72
	h. Other expenses	4,430.91	4,151.85	27,995.66	8,582.78	78,487.84	97,884.34
	Total Expenses	7,499.09	5,998.90	31,670.50	13,497.99	86,991.33	1,11,990.69
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax(1-2)	(7,499.09)	(5,998.90)	(31,670.50)	(13,497.99)	42,630.17	7,836.18
4	Less: Stock of Sales of Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	(7,499.09)	(5,998.90)	(31,670.50)	(13,497.99)	42,630.17	7,836.18
6	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	1,506.00
	(1)Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	158.00
	(2)Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(3)Mat Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(4)Tax expense relating to previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(85.00)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (5-6)	(7,499.09)	(5,998.90)	(31,670.50)	(13,497.99)	42,630.17	5,837.18
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	24,900.00	24,900.00	24,900.00	24,900.00	24,900.00	24,900.00
	a) Equity share capital - Pending Allotment	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	- Basic	(3.01)	(2.41)	(12.72)	(5.42)	17.12	2.34

MERIT INVESTMENTS LIMITED 41 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700071 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Income						
	Revenue from Operations	26,047.79	15,956.34	15,196.50	42,004.13	30,393.00	69,560.84
	Other Income	2,745.93	1,692.93	2,524.71	4,438.86	3,862.48	33,981.38
	Total Income	28,793.72	17,649.27	17,721.21	46,442.99	34,255.48	1,03,542.22
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employee benefits expense	6,801.52	2,360.78	2,238.80	9,162.30	3,728.86	13,363.61
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	388.69	388.69	273.97	777.38	547.94	1,095.88
	f. Other expenses	19,621.62	10,857.41	12,357.82	30,479.03	25,127.90	1,01,101.43
	Total Expenses	26,811.83	13,606.88	14,870.59	40,418.71	29,404.70	1,15,950.92
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax(1-2)	1,981.89	4,042.39	2,850.62	6,024.28	4,850.78	(12,018.70)
4	Less: Stock of Sales of Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	1,981.89	4,042.39	2,850.62	6,024.28	4,850.78	(12,018.70)
6	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Current Tax	316.90	630.61	-	947.51	-	-
	b. Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	-	-	(40.06)	-	(80.12)	(105.13)
	c. Mat Credit Entitlement	(316.90)	(630.61)	-	(947.51)	-	-
	d. Tax expense relating to previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(2,318.18)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (5-6)	1,981.89	4,042.39	2,890.68	6,024.28	4,930.90	(14,442.01)
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	a) Equity share capital - Pending Allotment	-	-	-	-	-	4,49,824.80
9	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	- Basic	0.99	2.02	1.45	3.01	2.47	(7.22)
	- Diluted	0.99	2.02	1.45	3.01	2.47	(7.22)

CENTAX (INDIA) LTD. 41 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700071 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Income						
	Revenue from Operations	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
	Other Income	964.38	-	-	964.38	-	4,080.88
	Total Income	5,464.38	4,500.00	2,250.00	9,964.38	4,500.00	13,080.88
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employee benefits expense	2,888.00	1,434.00	1,320.00	4,302.00	2,200.00	6,314.27
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	369.55	369.55	369.55	739.10	739.10	1,478.18
	f. Other expenses	3,189.07	1,107.93	1,031.01	4,399.91	3,064.74	4,581.30
	Total Expenses	6,426.62	2,911.48	1,792.56	9,441.01	6,003.84	12,373.75
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax(1-2)	(962.24)	1,588.52	457.44	523.37	(1,503.84)	707.13
4	Less: Stock of Sales of Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	(962.24)	1,588.52	457.44	523.37	(1,503.84)	707.13
6	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Current Tax	(166.16)	247.81	18.86	81.65	18.86	110.00
	b. Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	103.09	(270.10)	(317.47)	(167.01)	(634.94)	(1,269.86)
	c. Mat Credit Entitlement	166.16	(247.81)	(18.86)	(81.65)	(18.86)	(110.00)
	d. Tax expense relating to previous year	-	-	-	-	-	20.20
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (5-6)	(1,065.33)	1,858.62	764.81	690.38	(889.10)	1,935.58
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,44,369.43
10	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	- Basic	(0.44)	0.77	0.32	0.29	(0.37)	0.81
	- Diluted	(0.10)	0.77	0.32	0.52	(0.37)	0.81

KVALITY BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS LIMITED Regd. Off. 33A, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU ROAD, 16TH FLOOR, FLAT NO. A-9, KOLKATA - 700071, WEST BENGAL CIN: L70200WB1995PLC073553; Phone: 033-2226-2821 Email ID: plusnial@hotmail.com; Website: www.kbdl.in							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			HALF YEAR ENDED		
		30.09.24	30.06.24	30.09.23	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.2024
1	Total Revenue	1.42	1.19	1.66	2.61	3.00	6.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(8.27)	(8.84)	(10.62)	(17.11)	(22.23)	(39.76)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(8.27)	(8.84)	(10.62)	(17.11)	(22.23)	(39.76)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	(8.27)	(8.84)	(10.62)	(17.11)	(22.23)	(32.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(6.73)	(2.86)	(1.73)	(9.59)	(12.85)	(21.25)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	508.14	508.14	508.14	508.14	508.14	508.14
7	Reserve & Surplus(Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	(216.19)
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each (Before and after Extraordinary items) (Not annualised for quarterly figures) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.16)	(0.17)	(0.21)	(0.34)	(0.44)	(0.63)

JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED CIN: L51909WB1947PLC014515 4, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata-700011 Tel: (033)2230-4351; Fax: (033)2230-7555 E-mail: compliances@jardinehenderson.com/ Website: www.jardinehenderson.com							
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Six Months ended	Year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
Total Revenue	694.62	604.64	695.53	1,299.26	1,351.30	2,642.34	
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	33.09	(16.81)	15.17	16.28	31.92	82.85	
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	33.09	(16.81)	15.17	16.28	31.92	68.38	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	25.14	(24.76)	22.67	0.38	46.91	36.57	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200	200	200	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 100/- each) Basic & Diluted	16.55	(8.41)	7.59	8.14	15.96	34.18	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 100/- each) Basic & Diluted	16.55	(8.41)	7.59	8.14	15.96	34.18	

DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED L74140WB1982PLC035394 2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 9th Floor, Room No - 8E, Kolkata - 700013. Email: dalmiaindustrial@gmail.com Website: www.dalmiaindustrial.in							
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)							
SR. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended (Standalone)		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	16.63	8.62	24.28	98.15	130.70	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(19.52)	(7.91)	(8.65)	2.37	4.99	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(19.52)	(7.91)	(8.65)	2.37	4.99	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(19.52)	(7.91)	(8.65)	1.75	3.69	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19.52)	(7.91)	(8.65)	1.75	3.69	
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	2,024.75	2,024.75	2,024.75	2,024.75	2,024.75	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	38.47	38.47	36.21	38.47	36.14	
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted;	(0.10)	(0.10)	(0.04)	(0.01)	0.02	

FOR DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Income						
	Revenue from Operations	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
	Other Income	964.38	-	-	964.38	-	4,080.88
	Total Income	5,464.38	4,500.00	2,250.00	9,964.38	4,500.00	13,080.88
2	Expenses						